# 22/999

# CH \$40,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Husqvarna U.S. Holding, Inc.		01/02/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Belgium S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue des Artisant 50	
Internal Address:	Z I No. 2	
City:	BE-7822 Ath	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: BELGIUM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2219996	DIAMANT BOART

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 579 1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WPOPT 37285/TM1303US00

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0646

900125629

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO	44114-3108	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Kachmarik	
Signature:	/Ronald M. Kachmarik/	
Date:	01/28/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amended Assignment Deed Diamant Boart#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0647

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective of January 2, 2009,

between **Husqvarna U.S. Holding, Inc.**, (formerly Husqvarna Professional Outdoor Products Inc., (change of name of company), having its registered office address at 1030 Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor",

and

**Husqvarna Belgium S.A.**, a limited liability company, company registration No. 0400.604.654, organized under the laws of Belgium, having its registered office address at Avenue des Artisant 50, Z I No. 2, BE-7822 Ath, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee".

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of the trademark registration

DIAMANT BOART No. 2219996

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"),

and has agreed to convey, assign and transfer all its right, title and interest, together with the associated goodwill of the business, in and to the Mark to the Assignee.

This Trademark Assignment Deed is signed below by authorized representatives of each party.

Assignor: Husqvarna U.S. Holding, Inc.

Signed by proxy

By:

Jonas Andersson

Patent Attorney

Nina Ebkar

Corporate Counsel

Assignee: Husqvarna Belgium S.A.

By:

Jonas Andersson

Patent Attorney

**RECORDED: 01/28/2009** 

Nina Ebkar

Corporate Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0648